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PINS
TEAM STANDINGS WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGH HSH POS.
-------------- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- ----

1. # 5-UPPER DECK 80.5 39.5 .670 68794 607 855 2424 5
2. #13-THE DUDRAS 76.5 43.5 .637 68923 630 871 2411 3
3. #14-PIN BOWL LIZARDS 76 44 .633 68901 596 884 2516 4
4. # 1-3 RIGHTS AND A WRONG 70.5 49.5 .587 69494 666 889 2579 1
5. # 9-STRIKE FORCE 67.5 52.5 .562 68243 601 881 2451 7
6. #10-GRANNIES & GRUMPS 65 55 .541 67880 604 874 2433 10
7. # 8-QUALITY TILE & CARPET 64.5 55.5 .537 69194 626 932 2459 2
8. #11-YO ELEVEN! 64 56 .533 68452 590 915 2471 6
9. #17-FOR THE FUN OF IT 64 56 .533 65570 536 874 2426 17
10. # 2-SHENANAGANS 60.5 59.5 .504 68027 585 879 2450 9
11. #15-AWESOME SAUCE 60 60 .500 67757 513 860 2472 12
12. #16-HAWKS LANDING ROWDY ROLLE 59.5 60.5 .495 67171 496 902 2419 14
13. #12-WE B US 57 63 .475 67305 572 848 2380 13
14. # 6-THE RESCUES 56.5 63.5 .470 68145 600 859 2462 8
15. # 4-STICK AROUND 55.5 64.5 .462 67827 593 871 2419 11
16. # 7-GOT GRAVY?? 49.5 70.5 .412 66954 515 839 2394 15
17. # 3-4 EVER HOPEFUL 35 85 .291 66273 470 843 2350 16
18. #18-GHOST 18 102 .150 -19182 0 640 1920 18
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
278 JOHN MONTGOMERY 678 JOHN STRICKLAND 188.8 CRAIG TYERMAN SR
237 BILL BOGGS 641 CRAIG TYERMAN SR 179.2 JOHN STRICKLAND
235 PHILIP DUDRA JR 614 LARRY REID 178.4 JOHN MONTGOMERY

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
274 KEITH STEGALL 717 TOMMY COOPER
270 JOSEPH ROSE 717 TIM PETH
265 PAUL VANWORMER 709 SANTO MARCHESE

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
220 KERRY DROZD 586 JEN JUNGWIRTH 155.7 KERRY DROZD
215 DONNA THOMPSON 555 YOLANDA HANSEN 154.0 ANA CALLICOTT
213 CRYSTAL DUDRA 520 GALE BAKER 150.1 CRYSTAL DUDRA

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
268 DELLARIE DEL PORTO 698 BARBARA BUCHANAN
257 TAMI MONTGOMERY 666 SALLY RASMUSSON
253 MARY PLYLER 664 ROXANNE MISSETT

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

237 CRAIG TYERMAN SR MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 224 JOHN STRICKLAND
618 CRAIG TYERMAN SR MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 558 JOHN STRICKLAND
246 CRAIG TYERMAN SR MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 242 JIM CALLICOTT

MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 242 CURT SNYDER
645 CRAIG TYERMAN SR MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 626 BRYAN CARLTON
220 KERRY DROZD WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 194 ROSIE CARLTON
510 KERRY DROZD WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 472 ROXANNE MISSETT
256 KERRY DROZD WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 246 ROSIE CARLTON
664 ROXANNE MISSETT WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 618 KERRY DROZD
696 3 RIGHTS AND A WRONG TEAM HIGH GAME SCRATCH 685 QUALITY TILE & CARPET

1973 3 RIGHTS AND A WRONG TEAM HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 1951 THE DUDRAS

HAPPY BIRTHDAY THIS WEEK TO: ** SALLY RASMUSSON **
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
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***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

MAN GAME OVER 200 - CURT SNYDER 221* MAN GAME OVER 200 - CRAIG TYERMAN SR 237*
MAN GAME OVER 200 - JOHN STRICKLAND 224* MAN GAME OVER 200 - JIM CALLICOTT 201*
MAN SERIES OVER 500 - CURT SNYDER 538* MAN SERIES OVER 500 - CRAIG TYERMAN SR 618*
MAN SERIES OVER 500 - MIKE WILCOX 512* MAN SERIES OVER 500 - BRYAN CARLTON 506*
MAN SERIES OVER 500 - JOHN STRICKLAND 558* MAN SERIES OVER 500 - JOHN MONTGOMERY 554*
MAN SERIES OVER 500 - SHANE DUDRA 527* MAN SERIES OVER 500 - PHILIP DUDRA JR 525*
MAN SERIES OVER 500 - TIM PETH 519* WOMAN GAME OVER 200 - KERRY DROZD 220*

WOMAN SERIES OVER 500 - KERRY DROZD 510*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY



INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES RUN DATE: 03/13/20 14:53
YUCCA BOWL PAGE 1

LEAGUE #132: 7.5 SHAKER

WEEK #31 - 3/16/20

HDCP HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- --- ---

TM #1-3 RIGHTS AND A WRONG TM #10-GRANNIES & GRUMPS
NEAL BLACK 33 227 552 13762 87 158 BILL BOGGS 22 237 631 14511 84 172
GALE BAKER 43 200 520 12767 87 146 PAM BOGGS 56 180 478 10884 84 129
CURT SNYDER 21 234 613 15607 90 173 ANA CALLICOTT 36 198 509 13406 87 154
CRAIG TYERMAN SR 9 259 641 16996 90 188 JIM CALLICOTT 40 216 526 12549 84 149

TM #2-SHENANAGANS TM #11-YO ELEVEN!
ZARA SCHARF 48 183 483 10492 75 139 JOHN MONTGOMERY 17 278 659 16059 90 178
YVETTE DESJARDINS 53 191 477 11214 84 133 TAMI MONTGOMERY 53 203 460 12042 90 133
AUSTIN CORRICK 32 217 573 7656 48 159 DEBBIE GUBLER 55 170 443 11054 84 131
KEITH STEGALL 18 256 613 13861 78 177 CHRIS GUBLER 40 194 507 10881 73 149

TM #3-4 EVER HOPEFUL TM #12-WE B US
SALLY COATES 63 176 441 9575 79 121 DEBBIE ROGERS 56 196 460 9673 74 130
YOSHIE SHINOHARA 52 190 468 11400 84 135 ANN TENBROOK 46 207 468 11139 78 142
ROXANNE MISSETT 62 180 472 10614 87 122 PAUL VANWORMER 42 223 540 12850 87 147
THOMAS MISSETT 88 126 342 7860 87 90 MIKE MORRISON 36 216 529 13416 87 154

TM #4-STICK AROUND TM #13-THE DUDRAS
JOSIE BAKER 59 181 442 9882 78 126 CRYSTAL DUDRA 40 213 516 13511 90 150
PILAR LUCERO 45 197 514 11045 77 143 SHANE DUDRA 25 225 569 15168 90 168
SANTO MARCHESE 31 221 613 11126 69 161 PHIL DUDRA SR 44 211 502 11707 81 144
JOSEPH KULEK 56 177 469 3536 27 130 PHILIP DUDRA JR 25 235 611 14641 87 168

TM #5-UPPER DECK TM #14-PIN BOWL LIZARDS
BARBARA MISSETT 40 197 518 12998 87 149 JEN JUNGWIRTH 40 213 586 12265 82 149
NATE WILDMANN 52 204 502 11720 87 134 TIM PETH 22 256 645 15015 87 172
MIKE WILCOX 30 213 604 14160 87 162 RICK ZAVITS 63 176 433 10171 84 121
TERRY FELDMAN 31 234 566 14577 90 161 KERRY DROZD 36 220 532 13393 86 155

TM #6-THE RESCUES TM #15-AWESOME SAUCE
YOLANDA HANSEN 41 206 555 12312 83 148 TOMMY COOPER 20 245 654 14647 84 174
ROSIE CARLTON 52 194 487 11738 87 134 SALLY WAGNER 74 153 421 9374 87 107
BRYAN CARLTON 39 203 530 11347 75 151 KAREN COOPER 67 160 403 10488 90 116
EDWARD CORRICK 23 213 567 11291 66 171 TOM COOPER 67 172 413 10094 87 116

TM #7-GOT GRAVY?? TM #16-HAWKS LANDING ROWDY ROLLE
SCOTT WILDMANN 56 186 490 11510 88 130 JOSH WOLF 64 187 454 9352 78 119
MARILYN WALTERS 73 158 381 9787 90 108 DELLARIE DEL PORTO 73 193 405 8491 78 108
SALLY RASMUSSON 59 175 467 9502 75 126 EMILY WOLF 62 170 425 10692 87 122
BRENT SCHOENFELDT 44 184 496 12214 84 145 JOSEPH ROSE 40 231 540 12569 84 149

TM #8-QUALITY TILE & CARPET TM #17-FOR THE FUN OF IT
JOHN STRICKLAND 16 278 678 13982 78 179 DEBRA WILCOX 45 202 468 2586 18 143
TIM STEVENS 40 211 546 13039 87 149 MARY PLYLER 61 184 449 9966 81 123
BARBARA BUCHANAN 54 203 506 11145 84 132 CHARLIE SNIDER 43 203 550 12288 84 146
LARRY REID 26 229 614 11082 66 167 FRANK GUZMAN 48 198 491 12087 86 140

TM #9-STRIKE FORCE TM #18-GHOST
DONNA THOMPSON 44 215 513 12342 85 145 VAC 160 0 0 0 84 0
BRIAN SCOTT 52 191 495 11796 87 135 VAC 160 0 0 0 87 0
RUBEN TAGLE 29 231 577 12253 75 163 VAC 160 0 0 0 84 0
DON HANSON 32 209 579 13003 81 160 VAC 160 0 0 0 84 0

*SUBSTITUTES*
8-ALEX SMITH 62 159 428 4766 39 122 16-GENE BARNER 27 195 562 4988 30 166
17-JEFF DIECKHOFF 20 257 591 10018 57 175 67-RENA SNIDER 58 165 419 5345 42 127
75-ALEXIA SMITH 44 187 498 3470 24 144 77-ROGER WEINGARTNER 32 189 503 1432 9 159
78-MARY ANN BEARDSHEA 64 154 381 2174 18 120 79-MIKE GUZMAN 44 157 436 436 3 145
80-BILL CHAVEZ 68 132 343 343 3 114 81-MIKE BAKER 17 227 609 2146 12 178
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----

TM #1 - 3 RIGHTS AND A WRONG
NEAL BLACK 157 123 167 447 13762 87 158 227 552 261 633 33
GALE BAKER 132 121 117 370 12767 87 146 200 520 244 652 43
CURT SNYDER 156 161 221 538 15607 90 173 234 613 264 699 21
CRAIG TYERMAN SR 237 190 191 618 16996 90 188 259 641 267 670 9

TM #2 - SHENANAGANS
ZARA SCHARF 155 141 156 452 10492 75 139 183 483 230 615 48
YVETTE DESJARDINS 114 106 117 337 11214 84 133 191 477 240 639 53
AUSTIN CORRICK 128 145 139 412 7656 48 159 217 573 249 669 32
KEITH STEGALL (167) (167) (167) 501 13861 78 177 256 613 274 674 18

TM #3 - 4 EVER HOPEFUL
SALLY COATES 108 122 117 347 9575 79 121 176 441 237 624 63
YOSHIE SHINOHARA 114 134 108 356 11400 84 135 190 468 241 627 52
ROXANNE MISSETT 153 139 180 472 10614 87 122 180 472 244 664 62
THOMAS MISSETT 85 100 79 264 7860 87 90 126 342 216 606 88

TM #4 - STICK AROUND
JOSIE BAKER 135 147 130 412 9882 78 126 181 442 237 610 59
PILAR LUCERO 117 166 159 442 11045 77 143 197 514 243 649 45
SANTO MARCHESE 121 142 186 449 11126 69 161 221 613 253 709 31
JOSEPH KULEK 93 177 120 390 3536 27 130 177 469 232 637 56

TM #5 - UPPER DECK
BARBARA MISSETT 150 137 160 447 12998 87 149 197 518 239 641 40
NATE WILDMANN 158 166 128 452 11720 87 134 204 502 255 664 52
MIKE WILCOX 170 169 173 512 14160 87 162 213 604 248 697 30
TERRY FELDMAN 139 164 158 461 14577 90 161 234 566 263 662 31

TM #6 - THE RESCUES
YOLANDA HANSEN 156 145 143 444 12312 83 148 206 555 250 687 41
ROSIE CARLTON 124 194 115 433 11738 87 134 194 487 246 646 52
BRYAN CARLTON 179 138 189 506 11347 75 151 203 530 249 650 39
EDWARD CORRICK (161) (161) (161) 483 11291 66 171 213 567 241 639 23

TM #7 - GOT GRAVY??
SCOTT WILDMANN 117 136 100 353 11510 88 130 186 490 241 631 56
MARILYN WALTERS 101 113 158 372 9787 90 108 158 381 231 603 73
SALLY RASMUSSON 146 122 87 355 9502 75 126 175 467 243 666 59
BRENT SCHOENFELDT 107 134 138 379 12214 84 145 184 496 225 628 44

TM #8 - QUALITY TILE & CARPET
JOHN STRICKLAND 192 142 224 558 13982 78 179 278 678 294 723 16
TIM STEVENS 156 150 180 486 13039 87 149 211 546 252 666 40
BARBARA BUCHANAN (122) (122) (122) 366 11145 84 132 203 506 267 698 54
LARRY REID 170 109 159 438 11082 66 167 229 614 256 695 26

TM #9 - STRIKE FORCE
DONNA THOMPSON 133 142 132 407 12342 85 145 215 513 259 645 44
BRIAN SCOTT 163 115 141 419 11796 87 135 191 495 245 657 52
RUBEN TAGLE 117 164 177 458 12253 75 163 231 577 254 646 29
DON HANSON 134 174 142 450 13003 81 160 209 579 243 681 32

TM #10 - GRANNIES & GRUMPS
BILL BOGGS 171 147 164 482 14511 84 172 237 631 260 700 22
PAM BOGGS 124 95 127 346 10884 84 129 180 478 237 643 56
ANA CALLICOTT 146 182 116 444 13406 87 154 198 509 237 627 36
JIM CALLICOTT 147 201 150 498 12549 84 149 216 526 254 634 40

TM #11 - YO ELEVEN!
JOHN MONTGOMERY 188 196 170 554 16059 90 178 278 659 300 725 17
TAMI MONTGOMERY 121 122 137 380 12042 90 133 203 460 257 628 53
DEBBIE GUBLER 126 126 126 378 11054 84 131 170 443 226 617 55
CHRIS GUBLER 173 148 150 471 10881 73 149 194 507 233 627 40

TM #12 - WE B US
DEBBIE ROGERS 122 108 142 372 9673 74 130 196 460 252 628 56
ANN TENBROOK 131 137 130 398 11139 78 142 207 468 253 607 46
PAUL VANWORMER 117 118 134 369 12850 87 147 223 540 265 669 42
MIKE MORRISON 160 152 185 497 13416 87 154 216 529 252 634 36
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH HDCP
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- ----

TM #13 - THE DUDRAS
CRYSTAL DUDRA 145 157 148 450 13511 90 150 213 516 253 663 40
SHANE DUDRA 170 166 191 527 15168 90 168 225 569 248 638 25
PHIL DUDRA SR 155 147 147 449 11707 81 144 211 502 257 640 44
PHILIP DUDRA JR 199 168 158 525 14641 87 168 235 611 261 689 25

TM #14 - PIN BOWL LIZARDS
JEN JUNGWIRTH 132 142 151 425 12265 82 149 213 586 255 709 40
TIM PETH 178 195 146 519 15015 87 172 256 645 280 717 22
RICK ZAVITS 128 124 122 374 10171 84 121 176 433 241 628 63
KERRY DROZD 154 136 220 510 13393 86 155 220 532 256 640 36

TM #15 - AWESOME SAUCE
TOMMY COOPER 149 144 164 457 14647 84 174 245 654 266 717 20
SALLY WAGNER 58 110 85 253 9374 87 107 153 421 229 649 74
KAREN COOPER 88 124 115 327 10488 90 116 160 403 234 631 67
TOM COOPER 123 105 120 348 10094 87 116 172 413 239 617 67

TM #16 - HAWKS LANDING ROWDY ROLLE
JOSH WOLF 154 138 122 414 9352 78 119 187 454 253 655 64
DELLARIE DEL PORT 111 101 93 305 8491 78 108 193 405 268 635 73
EMILY WOLF 100 110 106 316 10692 87 122 170 425 234 619 62
JOSEPH ROSE 144 139 158 441 12569 84 149 231 540 270 654 40

TM #17 - FOR THE FUN OF IT
DEBRA WILCOX 137 136 157 430 2586 18 143 202 468 0 0 45
MARY PLYLER 131 111 156 398 9966 81 123 184 449 253 635 61
CHARLIE SNIDER 135 139 191 465 12288 84 146 203 550 246 685 43
FRANK GUZMAN 116 131 171 418 12087 86 140 198 491 248 641 48

TM #18 - GHOST
VAC ... ... ... ... 0 84 0 0 0 160 480 160
VAC ... ... ... ... 0 87 0 0 0 160 480 160
VAC ... ... ... ... 0 84 0 0 0 160 480 160
VAC ... ... ... ... 0 84 0 0 0 160 480 160

*SUBSTITUTES*
ALEX SMITH ... ... ... ... 4766 39 122 159 428 224 620 62
GENE BARNER ... ... ... ... 4988 30 166 195 562 223 646 27
JEFF DIECKHOFF ... ... ... ... 10018 57 175 257 591 277 645 20
RENA SNIDER ... ... ... ... 5345 42 127 165 419 226 599 58
ALEXIA SMITH ... ... ... ... 3470 24 144 187 498 231 630 44
ROGER WEINGARTNER ... ... ... ... 1432 9 159 189 503 0 0 32
MARY ANN BEARDSHE ... ... ... ... 2174 18 120 154 381 0 0 64
MIKE GUZMAN ... ... ... ... 436 3 145 157 436 0 0 44
BILL CHAVEZ ... ... ... ... 343 3 114 132 343 0 0 68
MIKE BAKER ... ... ... ... 2146 12 178 227 609 0 0 17



INDIVIDUAL AVERAGES RUN DATE: 03/13/20 14:53
YUCCA BOWL PAGE 1

LEAGUE #132: 7.5 SHAKER

WEEK #30 - 3/9/20

ACTIVE AND INACTIVE BOWLERS

CENTER PHONE: 760-365-7678
MONDAY - 7:00 P.M. 80% OF 200 - 4 POINTS
LEAGUE PRESIDENT: TIM PETH PHONE: 760-219-6408
LEAGUE SECRETARY: BARBARA BUCHANAN PHONE: 760-604-3329
LEAGUE SANCTION NUMBER: 415155 RESULTS-WEEK 30 OF 30
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

MEN AVERAGES

BOWLER PINS GMS AVG BOWLER PINS GMS AVG
------ ---- --- --- ------ ---- --- ---
NEAL BLACK 13762 87 158 LARRY REID 11082 66 167
BILL BOGGS 14511 84 172 JOSEPH ROSE 12569 84 149
JIM CALLICOTT 12549 84 149 BRENT SCHOENFELDT 12214 84 145
BRYAN CARLTON 11347 75 151 BRIAN SCOTT 11796 87 135
TOMMY COOPER 14647 84 174 CHARLIE SNIDER 12288 84 146

TOM COOPER 10094 87 116 CURT SNYDER 15607 90 173
EDWARD CORRICK 11291 66 171 CRAIG TYERMAN SR 16996 90 188
AUSTIN CORRICK 7656 48 159 PHIL DUDRA SR 11707 81 144
SHANE DUDRA 15168 90 168 KEITH STEGALL 13861 78 177
TERRY FELDMAN 14577 90 161 TIM STEVENS 13039 87 149

CHRIS GUBLER 10881 73 149 JOHN STRICKLAND 13982 78 179
FRANK GUZMAN 12087 86 140 RUBEN TAGLE 12253 75 163
DON HANSON 13003 81 160 VAC 0 84 0
PHILIP DUDRA JR 14641 87 168 VAC 0 84 0
JOSEPH KULEK 3536 27 130 PAUL VANWORMER 12850 87 147

SANTO MARCHESE 11126 69 161 MIKE WILCOX 14160 87 162
THOMAS MISSETT 7860 87 90 NATE WILDMANN 11720 87 134
JOHN MONTGOMERY 16059 90 178 SCOTT WILDMANN 11510 88 130
MIKE MORRISON 13416 87 154 JOSH WOLF 9352 78 119
TIM PETH 15015 87 172 RICK ZAVITS 10171 84 121

WOMEN AVERAGES

BOWLER PINS GMS AVG BOWLER PINS GMS AVG
------ ---- --- --- ------ ---- --- ---
GALE BAKER 12767 87 146 TAMI MONTGOMERY 12042 90 133
JOSIE BAKER 9882 78 126 MARY PLYLER 9966 81 123
PAM BOGGS 10884 84 129 DELLARIE DEL PORTO 8491 78 108
BARBARA BUCHANAN 11145 84 132 SALLY RASMUSSON 9502 75 126
ANA CALLICOTT 13406 87 154 DEBBIE ROGERS 9673 74 130

ROSIE CARLTON 11738 87 134 ZARA SCHARF 10492 75 139
SALLY COATES 9575 79 121 YOSHIE SHINOHARA 11400 84 135
KAREN COOPER 10488 90 116 ANN TENBROOK 11139 78 142
YVETTE DESJARDINS 11214 84 133 DONNA THOMPSON 12342 85 145
KERRY DROZD 13393 86 155 VAC 0 84 0

CRYSTAL DUDRA 13511 90 150 VAC 0 87 0
DEBBIE GUBLER 11054 84 131 SALLY WAGNER 9374 87 107
YOLANDA HANSEN 12312 83 148 MARILYN WALTERS 9787 90 108
JEN JUNGWIRTH 12265 82 149 DEBRA WILCOX 2586 18 143
PILAR LUCERO 11045 77 143 EMILY WOLF 10692 87 122

ROXANNE MISSETT 10614 87 122 Y 0 0 0
BARBARA MISSETT 12998 87 149


